

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6183

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

31 July 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Intranet solution.

## You asked:

- 1. How many people are employed by your organisation, including full time and part time?
- 2. What is your current intranet solution? (Sharepoint, Wordpress, Invotra, etc)
- 3. How long have you been using this intranet solution?
- 4. When is your intranet contract up for renewal?
- 5. What is your annual intranet budget?
- 6. Do you share an intranet/IT services with other organisations, if so who?
- 7. Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for managing your intranet internally?
- 8. Are you using the Office 365 suite? If so, which applications from the suite are in use?
- 9. Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for your intranet's procurement within the organisation?
- 10. Is your Active Directory hosted on-premise, or in the cloud?
- 11. Could you provide us with a link to your Digital Workplace Strategy?

Trust response:

1. Please see below for Substantive and Bank headcount as at 28<sup>th</sup> June.

	Headcount
Substantive	6,364
Bank Only	1,602

- 2. ExpressionEngine
- 3. Approximately eight years
- 4. We are out of contract
- 5. Currently not applicable as out of contract
- 6. No
- 7. Communications
- 8. No
- 9. Communications
- 10. On-premise

11. As far as we are aware we do not have a Digital Workplace strategy. The Trust IT strategy can be found on our website

https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/recent-foi-responses/ and click the IT dropdown at the bottom of the page.